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Academic Year : 2019-2020
College Feedback

1 What determined your choice of the institution? (For question 1 more than One option may be selected)

Discipline 585

Faculty 404

Special subjects offered 421

Infrastructure 315

Reputation of the institution 657

Location 370
Discipline

Special subjects offered 21.26%

)

M Discipline 21.26%
[ Faculty 14.68%
M Infrastructure 11.45%
M Location 13.44%
Bl Reputation of the institution  23.87%

Special subjects offered 15.30%

Total: 100.00%

Reputation of Faculty
the institii 14.68%
Infrastructure
11.45%

)
Location
)

2 Your opinion regarding the library facilities such as sufficient number of books/journals, space.

Satisfactory 137
Good 380
Very good 602
Inadequate 21
Good
33.33%

M Good 33.33%
[l Inadequate 1.84%
M Satisfactory  12.02%
M Very good 52.81%

Total: 100.00%
Inadequate
1.84%
Satisfactory
Very good 12.02%
52.81%
3 Your opinion regarding the computer facilities in the Library.
Very good 475
Good 457
Satisfactory 181
Inadequate 27
Good
Very good 40.09%
41.67%
W Good 40.09%
[l Inadequate 2.37%
M Satisfactory  15.88%
M Verygood  41.67%
Total: 100.00%
Inadequate
Satisfactory 2.37%
15.88%
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4  Your opinion regarding the internet connectivity in the Library.

Very good
Good
Satisfactory
Inadequate

Very good
35.44%

Satisfactory

21.05%
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5 State your opinion on the services provided by Library staff.

Efficient

Very good

Slow & indifferent
Unapproachable

Very good

Unapproachable

Slow & indifferent

6 What is your opinion regards discipline in the library?

Excellent
Very good
Good
Satisfactory

Very good
31.84%

Satisfactory
3.51%
Good
14.91%

404
406
240
90
Good
35.61%
M Good 35.61%
[l Inadequate 7.89%
M Satisfactory  21.05%
M Verygood  35.44%
Total: 100.00%
Inadequate
7.89%
478
499
123
40
W Efficient 41.93%
[ Slow & indifferent  10.79%
Bl Unapproachable 3.51%
M Very good 43.77%
Total: 100.00%
567
363
170
40
Excellent
49.74%
B Excellent 49.74%
[ Good 14.91%
M Satisfactory  3.51%
M Very good 31.84%
Total: 100.00%
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7 State your opinion on the services provided by Office staff.

Efficient 410
Slow and indifferent 182
Very Good 499
Unapproachable 49
Efficient
Very Good 35.96%
M Efficient 35.96%
[l Slow and indifferent  15.96%
Bl Unapproachable 4.30%
M Very Good 43.77%
Total: 100.00%

Unapproachable
)

Slow and indifferent
15.96%

8 State your opinion on the services provided by Laboratory staff.

Efficient 734
Not Applicable 204
Slow & indifferent 161
Unapproachable 41
Unapproachable
3.60%
Slow & indifferent
M Efficient 64.39%
[ Not Applicable 17.89%
M Slow & indifferent  14.12%
B Unapproachable 3.60%
Total: 100.00%
Efficient
Not Applicable 64.39%
9 How do you rate canteen facilities?
Good 510
Very good 416
Poor 145
Very Poor 69
Good
Very Poor 44.74%
6.05%
Very good
36.49%
M Good 44.74%
"l Poor 12.72%
M Verygood 36.49%
M Very Poor 6.05%
Total: 100.00%
Poor

12.72%
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10 How do you rate the sanitation facilities?

Good 514
Very good 466
Poor 121
Very poor 39
Good
Very poor 45.09%
3.42%
Very good
40.88%
M Good 45.09%
1 Poor 10.61%
M Verygood 40.88%
M Verypoor  3.42%
Total: 100.00%
Poor
10.61%

11 What do you feel about the enforcement of attendance in the college?
Very strict

595
Strict 450
Lenient 79
Very Lenient 16
Lenient
Very Lenient 6.93%
1.40%
l Lenient 6.93%
[0 Strict 39.47%
M Very strict 52.19%
Ml Very Lenient 1.40%
Total: 100.00%
Strict
Very strict 39.47%
52.19%
12 Your satisfaction as student in this college has been :
As expected 546
Below expectations 111
More than expected 483
As expected
More than expected 47.89%
W As expected 47.89%

[ Below expectations ~ 9.74%
Bl More than expected  42.37%

Total: 100.00%

Below

)  expectations
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13 After leaving the institution how will you talk about it?

Proudly 714
Well 355
Indifferently 54
Condemn it 17
Condemn it
Well 1.49%
31.14% Indifferently
4.74%
I Condemn it 1.49%
1 Indifferently 4.74%
M Proudly 62.63%
M Well 31.14%
Total: 100.00%
Proudly
62.63%

14 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,student exchange, field visit opportunities to

students
Regularly 437
Often 320
Sometimes 264
Rarely 79
Never 40
Never
Sometimes 3.51%
23.16% Often
28.07%
M Never 3.51%
[l Often 28.07%
M Rarely 6.93%
B Regularly 38.33%
M Sometimes  23.16%
Total: 100.00%
Rarely
Regularly 6.93%

38.33%

15 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

growth
Significantly 433
Very well 437
Moderately 214
Marginally 32
Not at all 24
Marginally
Very well 2.81%
38.33% Moderately
18.77%
Not at all
2.1%
Ml Marginally 2.81%
[ Moderately  18.77%
M Notat all 2.11%
M Significantly  37.98%
Ml Very well 38.33%
Total: 100.00%
Significantly
37.98%
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16 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

Strongly agree 534
Agree 403
Neutral 167
Disagree 22
Strongly disagree 14
Agree
Strongly disagree 35.35%
1.23%
Strongly
) agree

W Agree 35.35%
Disagree 1.93%
Il Neutral 14.65%

Il Strongly agree 46.84%
Il Strongly disagree 1.23%
Total: 100.00%

Disagree

1.93%
Neutral
14.65%

17 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

Strongly agree 485
Agree 445
Neutral 167
Disagree 32
Strongly disagree 11
Agree
Strongly disagree 39.04%
0.96%
Strongly
) agree

W Agree 39.04%
Disagree 2.81%
M Neutral 14.65%
[ Strongly agree 42.54%
W Strongly disagree  0.96%
Total: 100.00%

Disagree
2.81%
Neutral
14.65%

18 Teachers inform you about yout expected competencies,course outcomes and programme outcomes

Every time 521
Usually 343
Occasionally/Sometimes 223
Rarely 36
Never 17
Every time
Usually 45.70%

M Every time 45.70%
Never 1.49%
B Occasionally/Sometimes  19.56%
B Rarely 3.16%
W Usually 30.09%
Total: 100.00%

Never
Occasionally/Sometimes 1.49%
)




St. Xavier's College, Mapusa Goa

Academic Year : 2019-2020
College Feedback

19 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you

Every time 581

Usually 320

Occasionally/Sometimes 180

Rarely 31

Never 28
Usually

M Every time 50.96%
"l Never 2.46%
M Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 15.79%
B Rarely 2.72%
W Usually 28.07%

Total: 100.00%

Every time
50.96%

20 Teacher are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

Usually 357
Occasionally/Sometimes 215
Rarely 97
Every Time 471
Every Time
Usually 41.32%

M Every Time 41.32%
[l Occasionally/Sometimes  18.86%
H Rarely 8.51%
M Usually 31.32%

Total: 100.00%

Occasionally/Sometimes
)

21 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

Strongly agree 541
Agree 377
Neutral 183
Disagree 39
Agree
Strongly 33.07%

47 46fce

H Agree 33.07%
| Disagree 3.42%
Il Neutral 16.05%
I Strongly agree  47.46%

Total: 100.00%

Disagree

3.42%
Neutral
16.05%
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22 Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
world of work

make you ready for the

To a great extent
Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

Very little

To a great
) extent

23 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc while teaching

Above 90%

St. Xavier's College, Mapusa Goa

520
369
153
74
24
Moderate
32.37%
I Moderate 32.37%
[ Notatall 2.11%
M Some what 13.42%
B To a great extent 45.61%
H Very little 6.49%
Total: 100.00%
Not at all
2.11%
Some what
13.42%

70-89%
50-69%
30-49%
Below 29%

Below 29%

3.68%

Above 90%

37.02%

24 Teachers identify your strengths a

Fully
Reasonably
Partially
Slightly
Unable to
Unable to
3.60%

Slightly

5.79%

Reasonably

38.51%

422
395
205
76
42
30-49%
6.67%
50-69%
17.98%
B 30-49% 6.67%
[0 50-69%  17.98%
B 7089%  34.65%
B Above 90%  37.02%
B Below29%  3.68%
Total: 100.00%
70-89%
34.65%

nd encourage you with providing right level of challenges

438
439
156
66
41
Fully
38.42%
M Fully 38.42%
[l Partially 13.68%
M Reasonably 38.51%
| Slightly 5.79%
Il Unable to 3.60%
Total: 100.00%
Partially
13.68%
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25 Teachers are able to identify your weaknessesand help you to overcome them

Every time 435
Usually 374
Occasionally/Sometimes 218
Rarely 73
Never 40
Every time
Usually 38.16%

M Every time 38.16%
Never 3.51%
M Occasionally/Sometimes  19.12%
B Rarely 6.40%
W Usually 32.81%
Total: 100.00%

Rarely
) Never

Occasionally/Sometimes 3.51%
)



